TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334732 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration No 3187414 previously recorded on Reel 005649 Frame 0649. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novartis AG		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Tiergesundheit AG
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee
City:	4058 Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3187413	PREFARROW SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172761919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-276-9624

Email: trademarks@lilly.com **Correspondent Name:** Robert E. Lee, Jr. Address Line 1: Lilly Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Lee, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/reljr44/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page1.tif source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page2.tif source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page3.tif source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page4.tif source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0724

900318263

source=NTAG US 3 2 15 Assignment#page6.tif source=NTAG Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a headquarters located at 4002 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Novartis Tiergesundheit AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a headquarters at Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") acquired all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the ASSIGNOR, effective January 1, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Novartis AG

Bv:

Date: 3 2 15

Name: Howard Cohen

Title: Authorized Representative

REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
CLOSTRATOX	US	674516	1479301
PARAPLEURO SHIELD	US	74554829	1935016
SENTINEL SPECTRUM	US	77215703	3713732
PNEUMOSTAR	US	78274263	2899700
IMMUNSTAR	US	78271887	3101504
AH-2178	US	86187478	
PARASTAR	US	77899010	4023411
CLOSTRI SHIELD	US	73811607	1592719
COLI ENDOTOX	US	74318735	1785165
ECOLIZER	US	74554466	1914483
HAEMO SHIELD	US	75931284	2431484
PARA SHIELD	US	75931283	2431483
PARVO SHIELD	US	73616010	1439793
RHINICELL	US	73509856	1338764
SALMO SHIELD	US	73727368	1541179
STREP SHIELD	US	75931285	2431485
VIB SHIELD	US	73616455	1480400
APEX-IHN	US	85172907	
VIRA SHIELD	US	76047137	2465563
XTEND	US	74318738	1785166
REPROSTAR	US	78263359	2912824
SCOUR BOS	US	78332793	2934859
SUPRIMM	US	78641255	3135359
FUSOGARD	US	75721668	2401672
FUSOGARD	US	78695633	3266146
AXXIOM	US	85608085	
ARSEN AL	US	78140888	2789844
BECELVIA	US	86182924	4680841
VETVERDE	US	77811346	3767342
B-PLITA	US	86182861	
BYCELVIA	US	86182902	
CANMABA	US	86182875	
CEMVIO	US	85365776	
CETUVIO	US	85365798	

CILIMYRIST	US	86197894	
CLOXIVIO	US	85447076	
COSACTHEN	US	85931902	163
CREDALON	US	86325811	
CREDELIO	US	86325816	**************************************
DELREVA	US	86393496	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DEMYRIN	US	86197854	3.5 (Apr. 5.2)
DERAMAXX	US	78033334	2744806
DERAZIL	US	77890591	4398157
CAPSTAR	US	75564436	2510863
DICLORTEC	US	85608160	
DOCAVIM	US	85608190	
DOCAVIO	US	85339002	
DOMYRIS	US	86197882	
ECONOR	US	86167157	
INTERCEPTOR	US	75042818	2015850
NEPOREX	US	79028714	3240145
LARVADEX	US	79002677	2998441
FORTEKOR	US	85388492	
FRYVACC	US	85608130	
FURVIO	US	85447056	
IMVIXA	US	86185023	
LACRYMYRAN	US	86197842	·
SENTINEL	US	75259724	2193259
PYCEZE	US	79086390	1048499
FLAVOR TABS	US	78229734	2810751
PERCORTEN	US	75330793	2226779
LEMZIAREN	US	85586563	
LENZIAFOS	US	85586622	
LENZIAREN	US	85586606	200
MABLYMA	US	86182910	
MILBEMAX	US	86273931	
MYRATEAR	US	86197871	
PROGRAM	US	73650550	1489820
OMEVIO	US	85650874	
OMEVIO	US	85650874	
MILBEMITE	US	78236287	2817502
ERMOGEN	US	79003130	2964331
ATOPICA	US	78007844	2538370
CLOMICALM	US	74656411	2232480
FORTE V1	US	78380836	2974581

VIBROGEN	US	79003131	3073698
BVD SHIELD	US	78380844	3024608
PILI SHIELD	US	78850369	3189526
PINKEYE SHIELD	US	78536440	3023813
ERY SHIELD	US	78763223	3198413
RHINI SHIELD	US	78849965	3187412
SOMNU SHIELD	US	78536539	3041547
PREFARROW SHIELD	US	78850265	3187413
SMR PART LIST OF SERVING SALES			
PODOVIO	US	85525773	
PODOXVIO	US	85525779	
POWERVET.COM	US	78669550	3497056
DENAGARD	US	76305472	2712822
DENAGARD	US	75432002	2228436
GROWING UP WITH PETS	US	78750357	3192437
(LOGO)			
PROTECT PROPILE	110	0.5574.740	
PROTECT. PRODUCE.	US	86271749	
REPRODUCE.	ARCHOLD ST		
PARTNERS IN SURGICAL	US	78420937	3091197
EXCELLENCE	03	70420937	3031137
SELEDOX	US	78428704	3598489
RACTOVIO	US	85709226	
LEPTO SHIELD	ÙS	78332789	2913162
ULTRA CHEWS	US	78688020	3715300
ZOLVIX	US	78820468	3757648
RENOGEN	US	85388478	
RENOGEN	US	86526768	
EASYSPOT	US	79008509	3087828
AGITA	US	77891338	4398158
QUICK SHIELD	US	78332785	2900010
CAVOY	US	78867122	3224800
ONSIOR	US	79024304	886134
TEFVIO	US	85447069	
PRESCRIPTION PROTECTED	US	78877622	3633266
TEXOLAR	US	85941115	2.000
REGENU	US	77715604	4284288

REMINDMYPET.COM (AND DEVICE)	US	78022838	3294543
GROWING UP WITH PETS	US	77117517	3293478
BEYONDTHEMEDICINE.CO M	US	77119472	3558167
VIRA SHIELD (DEVICE)	US	77294762	3592271
CONTROL WITHOUT COMPLICATION	US	77434201	3628344
OPTILINE	US	77616719	3695040
OPTIVIX	US	77616880	3753742
TRUFLEXX (WORD & DEVICE)	US	85435586	
ZOBUXA	US	77715577	4299657
IVELVA	US ·	77715551	4303140
REXCELNA	US	77715536	4333201
NUPLURA	US	77684681	4139413
OJUVIO	US	77715444	4333200
VERLIANZ	US	77726239	4333202
OSURNIA	US	77905085	4486660
FORTE MICRO	US	77937695	4056954
FORTE V //	US	77937860	4056957
VETLIBA	US	86182889	
LARZUTA	US	85172921	4661637
TAMLIUS	US	85172767	4661636
PREFARROW STREP SHIELD	US	85174404	4011485
FLORVIO	US	85274773	4,533,893
BRD SHIELD	US	85358137	4215103
WHISKERS AND WELLNESS	US	86091995	
ZILIENT	US	86091877	
ZINCLOVIO	US	85447061	100 mg/m
PARASTAR (LOGO)	US	85881329	4421819
EASYSPOT (LOGO)	US	85881488	4425244
ADMYRIN	US	85896681	4483912

BEYOND THE MEDICINE	US	86005287	4554739
BUILDING HEALTHIER PRACTICES	US	86098947	4,537,761
PREDVIO	US	79143183	4630429
REDVIO	US	79143463	4630437
NATUNEX	US	86091898	4,618,688
VETERINARY ONCOLOGY (WORD/DEVICE)	US	86196855	4648187
ZOLVIX (AND DEVICE)	US	86159136	

900317339 03/02/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novartis AG		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Tiergesundheit AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee 215	
City:	4058 Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 133 Property Type Number Word Mark			
	1479301	CLOSTRATOX	
Registration Number:			
Registration Number:	1935016	PARAPLEURO SHIELD	
Registration Number:	3713732	SENTINEL SPECTRUM	
Registration Number:	2899700	PNEUMOSTAR	
Registration Number:	3101504	IMMUNSTAR	
Registration Number:	4023411	PARASTAR	
Registration Number:	1592719	CLOSTRI SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1785165	COLI ENDOTOX	
Registration Number:	1914483	ECOLIZER	
Registration Number:	2431484	HAEMO SHIELD	
Registration Number:	2431483	PARA SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1439793	PARVO SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1338764	RHINICELL	
Registration Number:	1541179	SALMO SHIELD	
Registration Number:	2431485	STREP SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1480400	VIB SHIELD	
Registration Number:	2465563	VIRA SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1785166	XTEND	
Registration Number:	2912824	REPROSTAR	
Registration Number:	2934859	SCOUR BOS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

RECORDED: 03/11/2015

REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0732